Version

House

House

House

House

House

House

House

House

House

Senate
Senate

Senate

Senate

House

Senate

Senate

Service

Army
Army
Army

Army

Navy
Navy
Navy
Navy

Navy

Navy
Air Force

Air Force

DW-SOCOM

Army

Army

Army

Category

Procurement
Procurement
Procurement

OoCO
Procurement

Procurement
Procurement
Procurement

OCO
Procurement

OCO
Procurement

Procurement

Procurement

Procurement

Procurement

RDT&E

RDT&E

RDT&E

Title

MQ-1 UAV

UAS MODS

Robotics and
Applique Systems

MQ-1 UAV

LCS COMMON
MISSION MODULES
EQUIPMENT

LCS MCM MISSION
MODULES

LCS ASW MISSION
MODULES

MQ-4

MQ-8

LCS COMMON
MISSION MODULES
EQUIPMENT

MQ-9

INITIAL
SPARES/REPAIR
PARTS

MQ-9 UNMANNED
AERIAL VEHICLE

Research, Development, Testing & Evaluation

AEROSTAT JOINT

PROJECT—COCOM

EXERCISE
AEROSTAT JOINT

PROJECT—COCOM

EXERCISE

COMBAT VEHICLE
AND AUTOMOTIVE
ADVANCED
TECHNOLOGY

NDAA Spending FY17

Line Item /
Program
Element

Procurement

27

124

36
37
38
23

25

36
15

61

51

0202429A

0202429A

0603005A

DoD Request

55.388

21.804

5.203

27.84

57.146

31.952

27.84
122.522

686.491

10.598

45.482

45.482

122.132

NDAA Delta

29.6

4.42

0.268

95.1

-10

-36.4

-10

95

47.5

-3.7

87

14.8

50

84.988

26.224

5.471

95.1

17.84

20.746

21.952

95

47.5

24.14
35.522

747.891

25.398

2.482

4.482

172.132

Reason

Ground Mounted Airspace
Deconfliction Radar

Realign APS Unit Set
Requirements from OCO

Realign APS Unit Set
Requirements from OCO

Army Unfunded Requirement

Program Restructure
Program Restructure
Program Restructure
Additional System - ISR
Shortfalls

Scope Increase
Cancelled Program (RMS)

Air Force requested realignment

Air Force requested realignment
from MQ-9

Program reduction

Change in program requirement

Emerging requirement



Version

Senate

House

House

Senate

Senate

House

House

House

House

House

Senate

Senate

Senate

House

Senate

Service

Army
Navy

Navy

Navy

Navy

Air Force

Air Force

Air Force

Air Force

Air Force
Air Force
Air Force

Air Force

DW-OSD

DW-OSD

Category

RDT&E
RDT&E

RDT&E

RDT&E

RDT&E
RDT&E

RDT&E
RDT&E

RDT&E

RDT&E
RDT&E
RDT&E

RDT&E

RDT&E

RDT&E

Title

ADVANCED
TACTICAL
COMPUTER
SCIENCE AND
SENSOR
TECHNOLOGY.

MQ-XX

ADVANCED
COMBAT SYSTEMS
TECHNOLOGY

ADVANCED
UNDERSEA
PROTOTYPING

SURFACE AND
SHALLOW WATER
MINE
COUNTERMEASUR
ES

HUMAN EFFECTIVENE

MQ-9
MQ-9

AEROSPACE
PROPULSION AND
POWER
TECHNOLOGY

AEROSPACE
VEHICLE
TECHNOLOGIES

AEROSPACE
PROPULSION

AEROSPACE
PROPULSION

MQ-9 UAV

COMBATING
TERRORISM
TECHNOLOGY
SUPPORT

COALITION
WARFARE

NDAA Spending FY17

Line Item /
Program
Element

0603772A
0605414N

0603382N

0604536N

0603502N
0602202F

0205219F
0205219F

0603216F

0602201F
0602203F
0603216F

0205219F

0603122D8Z

0603923D8Z

DoD Request

44.239
89

57.034

78.589

165.775
111647

151373
151373

94.594

122.831
185.671
94.594

151.373

73.002

10.126

NDAA Delta

-12

15

-34.4

-1.5

35
14

35.1

15

Total

39.239
77

72.034

44.189

164.275
116647

200.373
200.373

99.594

127.831

190.671

99.594

186.473

100.002

11.126

Reason

General Program Decrease

Excess Obligation

Program Increase

Ahead of need

Excess prior year funds
Human-Machine Teaming

Auto take-off and landing
capability

Tactical Datalink Integration

Silicon Carbide for aerospace
power application

Reusable Hypersonic vehicle
structures development

Program Increase

Development of application-
specific power circuit

Automatic Takeoff and Landing
Control System

Program increase for DOD CT
and C-UAS

Long Endurance UAS



Version

Senate

House

House

House

House

House
Senate

Service

DW

DW-MDA

DW-DARPA

DW-DARPA

DW-DARPA

DW-DARPA
DW-SOCOM

Category

RDT&E

RDT&E

RDT&E

RDT&E

RDT&E

RDT&E
RDT&E

Title

DEFENSE
TECHNOLOGY
OFFSET

TECHNOLOGY
MATURATION
INITIATIVES

DEFENSE
RESEARCH
SCIENCES

INFORMATION &
COMMUNICATIONS
TECHNOLOGY

MATERIALS AND
BIOLOGICAL
TECHNOLOGY

ADVANCED
AEROSPACE
SYSTEMS

MQ-9 UAV

NDAA Spending FY17

Line Item /
Program
Element

0604342D8Z

0604115C

0601101E

0602303E

0602715E

0603286E
1105219BB

DoD Request

90.266

362.297

353.635

220.456

182.327
17.804

NDAA Delta

25

15

-10

12

Total

25

105.266

352.297

348.635

210.456

177.327
29.804

Reason

Directed energy systems
prototyping

Directed Energy
Acceleration—Low Power Laser
Demonstrator - to reclaim
schdule slippage.

Program reduction

Program reduction

Program reduction

Program reduction
MQ-9 capability enhancements



